



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 89/2024
LIGHTHOUSE GOLDLINE BRANDS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Livya P. Lalu & Mr. Nihit
Nagpal, Advs. (joined through
VC)

versus

DHALL FOODS AND BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

CS(COMM) 89/2024

1. As per office note, Joint Document Schedule and physical copy of the documents have not been filed.
2. The plaintiff is directed to file the Joint Schedule of documents in e-form and physical form, before the next date of hearing.
3. Parties are directed to file physical copy of the documents of which e-copy is already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter for Admission/Denial of documents on 27.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 02, 2026/ab