



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 89/2024

LIGHTHOUSE GOLDLINE BRANDS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Livya P. Lalu, Ms. Shuchita Chaubey, Mr. Vikrant Rana & Ms. Lucy Rana, Advs.

Versus

DHALL FOODS AND BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. K.K. Malhotra, Adv. (joined through VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CS(COMM) 89/2024

1. The right of the defendant to file Written Statement has already been directed to be closed vide order dated 27.11.2025.
2. As per office note, Joint Document Schedule and physical copy of the documents have not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. At this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that e-copy of the Joint Schedule of documents has been filed vide diary no. E-188166/2026 dated 23.04.2026 and another application under Order XIII A of CPC has been moved vide diary no. E-183971/2026 dated 23.04.2026. However, the same are not yet reflected on record. Let the needful be done by the plaintiff to bring the same on record, before the next date of hearing.



4. The plaintiff is also directed to file the physical copy of the Joint Schedule of documents on record, before the next date of hearing.
5. The plaintiff is again directed to file physical copies of the documents of which e-copy is already filed on record, before the next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify the matter for Admission/Denial of documents on 19.08.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/bs