



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 89/2024**

LIGHTHOUSE GOLDLINE BRANDS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Livya P. Lalu,
Mr. Vikrant Rana and Ms. Lucy
Rana, Advs.

versus

DHALL FOODS AND BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

I.A. 12128/2026 (by plaintiff under Order XIII-A read with Section 151 CPC)

1. Issue notice to the defendant/non-applicant by all permissible modes.
2. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 22.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

aj